

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10946/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 27/12/2012 in WA No.479/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

WATERMARKE ESTATES PVT. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HYDERABAD METROPOLITAN DEV. AUTHORITY&AN Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates,BRING ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT EVENT and prayer for interim relief and office report) WITH

- SLP(C) NO. 10944 of 2013  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 11043-11044 of 2013  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 11048 of 2013  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 11051 of 2013  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 11145-11146 of 2013  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

- Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
- Mr. T.Srinivasa Murthy, Adv.
- Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.
  
- Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
- Mr. Deepak Biswas, Adv.
- Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, Adv.
- Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AOR
  
- Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
- Mr. T.S. Murthy, Adv.
- Mr. Santhosh Krishnan, Adv.
- Ms. Neha S. Verma, Adv.
- Mr. Deeptakirti Verma, Adv.
  
- Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
- Mr. Harish V. Shankar, Adv.
- Mr. Yoginder Handoo, AOR

For Respondent(s)

- Mr. Paras Kuhad, ASG
- Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.
- Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Put up before a Bench of which one of us (G.S. Singhvi, J.)  
is not a member.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
| Court Master  
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
| | Court Master  
| |

|  
|  
|