

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10946/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 27/12/2012 in WA No.479/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

WATERMARKE ESTATES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HYDERABAD METROPOLITAN DEV. AUTHORITY&AN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates, BRING ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT EVENT and prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 10944 of 2013

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates, BRING ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT EVENT and prayer for interim relief and office report))

SLP(C) NOS. 11043-11044 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11048 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and permission to bring additional facts and documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11051 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and permission to file lengthy list of dates and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NOS. 11145-11146 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12134 of 2013

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates, permission to bring on record subsequent facts and documents and prayer for interim relief and office report))

SLP(C) NO. 12900 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15628 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (CIVIL) NO.... [CC 10232 of 2013]

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 05/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Mr. T. Srinivasa Murthy, Adv.

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Kalsi, Adv.

Mr. S. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.
Mr. A. Prasanna Venkat, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Biswas, Adv.

Ms. Neha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. T. Srinivasa Murthy, Adv.
Mr. Deeptakirti Verma, Adv.

Mr. Harish V. Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Yoginder Handoo, Adv.

Mr. Harish V. Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Mr. Mayur Shah, Adv.
Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawl, Adv.
Mr. Amit Nain, Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L.P.(C) No. 10946 of 2013; S.L.P.(C) No. 10944 of 2013; S.L.P.(C) Nos. 11043-11044 of 2013; S.L.P.(C) No. 11048 of 2013; S.L.P.(C) No. 11051 of 2013; S.L.P.(C) Nos. 11145-11146 of 2013; S.L.P.(C) No. 12134 of 2013; S.L.P.(C) No. 12900 of 2013 and S.L.P.(C) No. 15628 of 2013

A letter has been circulated by respondent No. 1 - Hyderabad Metropolitan Development Authority - seeking time for filing counter affidavit. However, we are informed that service is incomplete in some of the special leave petitions.

Advocates-on-record for the petitioners shall take steps for service on unserved respondents returnable in ten weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is permitted.

S.L.P. (CIVIL) NO..../2013 [CC 10232 of 2013]

Connect with S.L.P. (Civil) No. 10946 of 2013, as earlier directed.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|