

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10944/2013

ICONIC DESIGNS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HYDERABAD METROPOLITAN DEV.AUTHORITY&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates,deleting the name of respondent,BRING ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT EVENT and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO.11043-11044/2013

SLP(C) NO.11048/2013

SLP(C) NO.11145-11146/2013

SLP(C) NO.12134/2013

SLP(C) NO.15628/2013

Date: 17/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr T Srinivasa Murthy, Adv.  
Mr. Deeptakirti Verma,Adv.  
Mr Prashant Mishra, Adv.  
Mr Subramonium Prasad, Adv.  
Ms A Prasanna Venkat, Adv.  
Mr S.R.Setia, Adv.  
Ms Vaishali R, Adv.  
Mr Annam D.N.Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Suchitra Hrangkhawl, Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.  
Ms Rumi Chanda, Adv.  
Ms. C.K. Sucharita ,Adv

-2-

Item No.68

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsels for the petitioners are present in all the petitions.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent-State is also present. She seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is

granted to her as last chance. The other served respondents may also file the counter affidavit within the same period in case they choose to do so.

The office report is that the affidavit in proof of dasti service of respondent No.2 has not been filed in SLP(C) Nos.11043-44/2013. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner states that he has already done the needful. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly. The office report further is that process fee for the service of respondent Nos. 2 and 3 has not been filed by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 11048/2013. However, the ld. counsel has stated that he has already filed the process fee for the service of unserved respondent Nos. 2 and 3 in SLP(C) no. 12134 and 11048 of 2013. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly. The ld. Counsel for respondent No.1 seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him.  
SLP(C) NO.15628/2013

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks one weeks' time to file the process fee. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

-3-

Item No.68

SLP(C) NO.10944/2013

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for deleting the respondent No.3 from the array of the respondents. The said application shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions.

List again on 25.11.2013.

| (M.K. HANJURA) |  
| REGISTRAR |

hj