

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10944/2013

ICONIC DESIGNS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HYDERABAD METROPOLITAN DEV.AUTHORITY&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates, BRING ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT EVENT, and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos.11043-11044,11145-11146 and 15628/2013  
(with office report)

Date: 05/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Neha Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Deeptakirti Verma, Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Venkat, Adv.  
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.  
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.  
Dr. Laxmi Shastri, Adv.  
Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.10944/2013

The right of respondent Nos.1 and 2 to file counter affidavit has been already exhausted vide order dated 7.1.2014.

Item No.75

-2-

Respondent No.3 has been already deleted from the array of the respondents, as per the order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers passed on 3.1.2014.

SLP(C) Nos.11043-11044/2013

The right of respondent Nos.1 and 2 to file counter affidavit has been already exhausted by the previous order.

Respondent No.3 has failed to file counter affidavit, despite final chance granted on the last date. Request for further grant of time is rejected, as the same does not fall within the purview of the rules.

SLP(C) No.11145-11146/2013

The right of respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit has been already exhausted by the previous order while respondent No.2 has failed to file counter affidavit, despite final chance granted on the last date.

SLP(C) No.15628/2013

The right of respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit has been already exhausted by the previous order.

Two weeks' time is granted, as final chance, to respondent No.2 for filing counter affidavit on record.

Further necessary orders to be passed as and when the other connected matters would become ready.

Registry to list all the matters before this Court which are tagged together with this batch of matters.

List again on 24.2.2014.

			(M.A. SAYEED)	
			REGISTRAR	

rd