

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10946/2013

WATERMARKE ESTATES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HYDERABAD METROPOLITAN DEV. AUTHORITY&AN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates, BRING ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT EVENT, intervention and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10232 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10944 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11043-11044 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11048 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11051 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11145-11146 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12134 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12900 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15628 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Shruti Iyer, Adv.

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

Mr Harish V Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. Deeptakirti Verma,Adv.

Ms Neelam Kalsi, Adv.

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.

Mr Piyush Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Yoginder Handoo,Adv.

Mr Sudipto Sircar, Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

-2-

Item No.65

For Respondent(s)

Mr Amjid Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. counsel, Mr Amjid Maqbool appearing on behalf of Mr D Mahesh Babu, Advocate-on-record submits at Bar that he has filed counter affidavit in the main matter i.e., SLP(C) No. 10946/2013 and he adopts the same counter affidavit filed in the main case for the other matters.

SLP(C) NO.10946/2013

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete in respect of respondent No.2 but none appeared nor any steps taken on his behalf.

SLP(C) NO.10944/2013

Right of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 to file counter affidavit has already been exhausted.

Respondent No.3 has been deleted from the array of parties.

SLP(C) NO.11043-44/2013

Right of respondent Nos.2 and 3 to file counter affidavit has been already exhausted.

SLP(C) NO.11048/2013

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 and 3 but none appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf.

SLP(C) NO.11051/2013

Respondent No.2 has not filed counter affidavit despite chances.

-3-

Item No.65

SLP(C) NO.11145-46/2013

Right of respondent No.2 to file counter affidavit has been already exhausted.

SLP(C) NO.12134/2013

Respondent No.4 has not filed counter affidavit despite chances.

Service is complete in respect of respondent No.3 but none appeared nor any steps taken on his behalf.

SLP(C) NO.12900/2013

All the respondents have been served. The ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 3 submits that counter affidavit has already been filed.

Respondent No.4 has failed to file counter affidavit despite chances.

SLP(C) NO.15628/2013

Respondent No.2 has not filed counter affidavit despite last chance granted.

SLP(C)..CC NO.10232/2013

This being a fresh matter, proceedings are complete.

No further steps are to be taken.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | | (SANJIV JAIN) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj