

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10946/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/12/2012 in WA 479/2010 passed by the High Court of A.P At Hyderabad)

WATERMARKE ESTATES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HYDERABAD METROPOLITAN DEV. AUTHORITY&amp;AN

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for bring on record subsequent event permission to file synopsis and list of dates and prayer interim relief and office report) and for

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 10232/2013

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP, permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10944/2013

(With application for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11043-11044/2013

(With application(s) for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11048/2013

(With application(s) for permission to bring additional facts and documents on record, permission to file lengthy list of dates, Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11051/2013

(With application(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates, permission to place additional documents on record, prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11145-11146/2013

(With applications for prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12134/2013

(With application(s)for permission to bring on record subsequent facts and documents, permission to file lengthy list of dates, Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12900/2013

With application(s) permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15628/2013

(With application for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 04/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

Signature Not Verified

CORAM :

Digitally signed by

NEETU KHAJURIA

Date: 2014.07.05

13:11:10 IST

Reason:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

...2/-

-2-

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Kalsi, Adv.

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vadivelu Deenadayalan, Adv.

Mr. T. Srinivasa Murthy, Adv.  
Mr. D. Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.

Mr. Guru Krishnakumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.  
Mr. A. Prasanna Venkat, Adv.  
Mr. Deepayan Mandal, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Naphde, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. T. Srinivasan Murthy, Adv.  
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv.  
Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.  
Mr. B. Ramakrishna Rao, Adv.  
  
Ms. C. K. Sucharita, Adv.  
  
Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Now we are informed by the learned senior counsel and counsel for the parties that it is not necessary to segregate this group of matters into two groups.

Having regard to that, let this group of matters come up for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day within three months.

Liberty to amend the cause-title is granted.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master