

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
etc.etc.

No(s). 10946/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/12/2012
in WA No. 479/2010 passed by the High Court Of A.P. at Hyderabad)

WATERMARKE ESTATES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HYDERABAD METROPOLITAN DEV. AUTHORITY&AN

Respondent(s)

Date : 18/02/2015 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Neelam Kalsi, Adv.
For Mr.Vimal Chandra Dave, Adv.Mr.Shekhar Naphade, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.Mr.S.Guru Krishnakumar, Sr.Adv.
For Mr.S.R.Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAt the request of learned senior counsel for the
petitioner(s), list these matters in the month of September,
2015 before an appropriate Bench, without fail.

Signature Not Verified

(G.V.Ramana)

Digitally signed by

(Vinod Kulvi)

Court Master

Ramana Venkata Ganti

Date: 2015.03.12

17:14:47 IST

Asstt.Registrar

Reason:

(Copy of r/p.dated 04.07.2014 is enclosed)

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
etc.etc.

No(s). 10946/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/12/2012
in WA No. 479/2010 passed by the High Court Of A.P. at Hyderabad)

WATERMARKE ESTATES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HYDERABAD METROPOLITAN DEV. AUTHORITY&AN

Respondent(s)

Date : 18/02/2015 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Dr.Rajiv Dhawan, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Neelam Kalsi, Adv.
For Mr.Vimal Chandra Dave, Adv.

Mr.Shekhar Naphade, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

Mr.S.Guru Krishnakumar, Sr.Adv.
For Mr.S.R.Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned senior counsel for the
petitioner(s), list these matters in the month of September,
2015 before an appropriate Bench, without fail.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar

(Copy of r/p.dated 04.07.2014 is enclosed)