

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
11202/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/02/2014
in WP No. 4680/2014 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

TODAY HOTELS (ANDHRA) PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HYD.METROPOLITAN DEV.AUTHY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and interim relief and office report)

Date : 04/08/2015 This application was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sibal, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Khyati Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kr. Tyagi, Adv.
For M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates

Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. Ramakrishna Reddi, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the
petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit.

List the matter after six weeks.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
COURT MASTER

(Jaswinder Kaur)
COURT MASTER