

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 10946/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/12/2012 in WA No. 479/2010 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

WATERMARKE ESTATES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HYDERABAD METROPOLITAN DEV. AUTHORITY&AN

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) to bring on record subsequent event, intervention, permission to file synopsis and list of dates, interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 10232/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, permission to file additional documents and and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10944/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11043-11044/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11048/2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to bring additional facts and documents on record, permission to file lengthy list of dates, Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11051/2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates, permission to place addl. documents on record, Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11145-11146/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12134/2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates, permission to bring on record subsequent facts and documents, Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12900/2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,  
Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15628/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 22/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Parties

Mr. T. Srinivasa Murthy, Adv.  
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.  
Ms. Shruti Iyer, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Deeptakirti Verma, Adv.

Mr. S. Hariharan, Adv.  
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. H. S. Chandhoke, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Piyush P., Adv.  
Ms. Parul Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Harish Vaidyanathan Sankar, Adv.  
Mr. Vadivelu Deenadayalan, Adv.

Mr. S. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sneha Iyer, Adv.  
Ms. Shikha Sanahu, Adv.  
Mr. B. Deka, Adv.  
Mr. S. R. Setia, Adv.

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Kalsi, Adv.  
Ms. Sushmita M., Adv.

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.  
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.  
Ms. Ankita Chadha, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K. Ramakrishna Reddi, Adv.  
Mr. T. V. Ratnam, Adv.  
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates.

Mr. Y. Rajagopala Rao, Adv.  
Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Hitender Nath Rath, Adv.  
Mr. K. Sharat Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters on 29<sup>th</sup> March, 2016.

(Nidhi Ahuja)  
Court Master

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)  
Court Master