

ITEM NO.11+15

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10946/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/12/2012 in WA No. 479/2010 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

WATERMARKE ESTATES PVT. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HYDERABAD METROPOLITAN DEV. AUTHORITY &ANR. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bring on record subsequent event and intervention and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and nterim relief and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 10232/2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10944/2013
Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11043-11044/2013
Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11048/2013
(With appln.(s) for permission to bring additional facts and documents on record and appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11051/2013
(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11145-11146/2013
Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12134/2013
(With appln.(s) for permission to bring on record subsequent facts

Signature Not Verified

and documents and appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of
Digitally signed by
ASHWANI KUMAR
Date: 2016.04.27

dates and Interim Relief and Office Report)

15:43:42 IST

Reason:

SLP(C) No. 12900/2013
(With appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and Interim Relief and Office

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmad Syed, Adv.
Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.
Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Aman V., Adv.
Mr. Ashuthosh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sagar, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.
Ms. Vismai Rao, Adv.
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sharat Kumar, Adv.

M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R
4

We find that in some of the Special Leave Petitions service is not complete. Learned counsel for the petitioners in all these cases shall ensure that service is complete before the next date of hearing.

List all these matters for hearing on 19.07.2016.

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
COURT MASTER