

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 10946/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/12/2012 in WA No. 479/2010 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

WATERMARKE ESTATES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HYDERABAD METROPOLITAN DEV. AUTHORITY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for bring on record subsequent event, intervention, permission to file synopsis and list of dates, interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 10232/2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents, for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10944/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11043-11044/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11048/2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to bring additional facts and documents on record, for permission to file lengthy list of dates, Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11051/2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates, permission to place addl. documents on record, Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11145-11146/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12134/2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to bring on record subsequent facts and documents, permission to file lengthy list of dates, Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP (C)No. 10946/2013 etc.

SLP(C) No. 12900/2013

(With appln.(s) for directions, permission to place addl. documents on record, Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15628/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19156-19158/2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents, for impleadment, Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27299-27301/2013

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27434/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27561-27563/2013

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 38018-38020/2013

(With appln.(s) for impleadment)

SLP(C) No. 38022-38024/2013

(With appln.(s) for impleadment as petitioner and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 38025/2013

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9996-10001/2015

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 1639/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18755-18756/2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to appear and argue in person, for vacation of status quo, Interim Relief and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 1132/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 20/09/2016 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Parties

Mr. T. Srinivasa Murthy, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Iyer, Adv.
Mr. Harish V. Shankar, Adv.
Ms. Nisha M., Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Deeptakirti Verma, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vadivelu Deenadayalan, Adv.
Mr. S. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shikha Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. Prashanth Mukundan, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Ravi Iyer, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Raj, Adv.
Mr. S. R. Setia, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Choudhary, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjoy Ghose, Adv.
Mr. Kaustubh Anshuraj, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.
Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.
Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.
Petitioner-in-person.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.
Mr. Deepak K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T. V. Ratnam, Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.
Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.
Mr. K. Sharath Kumar, Adv.
M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates.

SLP (C)No. 10946/2013 etc.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 19th October, 2016.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
Court Master

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
Court Master