

+1

ITEM NO.9 COURT NO.8 SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10946/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/12/2012
in WA No. 479/2010 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)
WATERMARKE ESTATES PVT. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HYDERABAD METROPOLITAN DEV. AUTHORITY&ANR Respondent(s)
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR BRING ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT EVENT AND
INTERVENTION AND PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES AND
INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 10232/2013

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) No. 10944/2013

(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) No. 11043-11044/2013

(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) No. 11048/2013

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR PERMISSION TO BRING ADDITIONAL FACTS AND
DOCUMENTS ON RECORD AND PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES
AND INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) No. 11051/2013

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES AND
PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. DOCUMENTS ON RECORD AND INTERIM RELIEF
AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) No. 11145-11146/2013

(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) No. 12134/2013

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR PERMISSION TO BRING ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS
AND DOCUMENTS AND PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES AND
INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) No. 12900/2013

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR DIRECTIONS AND PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL.
DOCUMENTS ON RECORD AND INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

2

SLP(C) No. 15628/2013

(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) No. 19156-19158/2013

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR IMPLEADMENT AND PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS AND INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) No. 27299-27301/2013

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR IMPLEADMENT AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) No. 27434/2013

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) No. 27561-27563/2013

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR IMPLEADMENT AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) No. 38018-38020/2013

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 38022-38024/2013

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR IMPLEADMENT AS PETITIONER AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) No. 38025/2013

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR IMPLEADMENT AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) No. 9996-10001/2015

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. AND
DIRECTIONS AND SUBSTITUTION AND OFFICE REPORT)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 1639/2016

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) No. 18755-18756/2013

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON AND
VACATION OF STATUS QUO AND INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 1132/2016

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) No. 1298/2015

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND INTERIM RELIEF AND

OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 22/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Parties Mr. Ramachandra Gurram, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Mr. Govind Manoharan, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Iyer, Adv.

3

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Deeptakirti Verma, Adv.

Ms. Neha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Pachnanda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prashant Mishra, Adv.

J. Joy, Adv.

Ms. Hansie, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Parul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shalin A., Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vadivelu Deenadayalan, Adv.

Mr. Harish Vaidyanathan Shankar, Adv.

Ms. Nisha Mohandas, Adv.

Mr. S. R. Setia, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Swarendu Chatterji, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Srivignesh, Adv.

Ms. Ananya Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.

Mr. Usmi Jameel Husain, Adv.

Mr. KSB Ali

Petitioner-in-person

Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, AG

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

4

Mr. K. Ramakrishna Reddi, AG

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, Adv.

Dr. Rajaram Punna, Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

Vismai Rao, Adv.

Mr. Sharat Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.

M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar

Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu

Mr. P. N. Puri

Mr. G. N. Reddy

Ms. Manju Jetley

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard in part.

List on 23.03.2017 at 02.00 p.m. as part-heard.

(Ashwani Thakur) (Mala Kumari Sharma)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER