

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 10946/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-12-2012
in WA No. 479/2010 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

WATERMARKE ESTATES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HYDERABAD METROPOLITAN DEV. AUTHORITY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11051/2013 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 10944/2013 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 11048/2013 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 11043-11044/2013 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 11145-11146/2013 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 12134/2013 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 12900/2013 (XII-A)

(With IA No.73072/2017-EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 10232/2013 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 15628/2013 (XII-A)

Date : 14-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Parties

Mr. Harish Vaidyanathan Shankar, Adv.

Ms. Nisha Mohandas, Adv.

Mr. Vadivelu Deenadayalan, AOR

Mr. T. Srinivasa Murthy, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

Ms. Shruti Iyer, Adv.

Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.

Mr. T. S. Murthy, Adv.

Mr. Deeptakirti Verma, AOR

Mr. Prashant Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Jomol Joy, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Vikash Singh, AOR
Mr. Hariharan, Adv.

Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Tulika Chikker, Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.

Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kr. Tyagi, Adv.
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR
Dr. Rajaram Punna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties said that the parties are having mutual discussions in order to find out amicable solution of the disputes.

The matters, thus, stand adjourned by four weeks.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER